Severe Thunderstorm Warning for DAMAGING WINDS and HEAVY RAINFALL Hunter, North West Slopes and Plains and parts of Mid North Coast, Metropolitan, Central Tablelands and Northern Tablelands Forecast Districts. Issued at 9:45 pm Thursday, 23 January 2020. Severe thunderstorms are likely to produce damaging winds and heavy rainfall that may lead to flash flooding in the warning area over the next several hours. Locations which may be affected include Taree, Newcastle, Gosford, Armidale, Tamworth and Moree. Severe thunderstorms are no longer occurring in the Central West Slopes and Plains district and the warning for this district is CANCELLED. Tamworth AWS recorded 107 km/h wind gust at 03:50 pm. Moree AWS recorded 106 km/h wind gust at 05:20 pm. Trangie AWS recorded 92 km/h wind gust at 05:50 pm. Narrabri AWS recorded 109 km/h wind gust at 07:04 pm. Nabiac in Mid North Coast reported 63 mm rainfall between 06:30 pm and 07:00 pm. The State Emergency Service advises that people should: * Move your car under cover or away from trees. * Secure or put away loose items around your house, yard and balcony. * Keep at least 8 metres away from fallen power lines or objects that may be energised, such as fences. * Report fallen power lines to either Ausgrid (131 388), Endeavour Energy (131 003), Essential Energy (132 080) or Evoenergy (131 093) as shown on your power bill. * Trees that have been damaged by fire are likely to be more unstable and more likely to fall. * Keep clear of creeks and storm drains. * Don't walk, ride your bike or drive through flood water. * If you are trapped by flash flooding, seek refuge in the highest available place and ring 000 if you need rescue. * Be aware that run-off from rainfall in fire affected areas may behave differently and be more rapid. It may also contain debris such as ash, soil, trees and rocks. * After bushfires, heavy rain and the loss of foliage can make the ground soft and heavy, leading to a greater chance of landslides. * Unplug computers and appliances. * Avoid using the phone during the storm. * Stay indoors away from windows, and keep children and pets indoors as well. * Stay vigilant and monitor conditions. Note that the landscape may have changed following bushfires. * For emergency help in floods and storms, ring the SES (NSW and ACT) on 132 500. The next warning is due to be issued by 12:45 am Friday. Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 210. The Bureau and State Emergency Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly. Detailed Severe Thunderstorm Warning for DAMAGING WINDS and HEAVY RAINFALL Gosford/Wyong and parts of Blue Mountains/Hawkesbury, Maitland/Cessnock, Greater Newcastle and Sydney areas. Issued at 9:53 pm Thursday, 23 January 2020. The Bureau of Meteorology warns that, at 9:55 pm, severe thunderstorms were detected on the weather radar near Calga and Wollombi. These thunderstorms are moving towards the east. They are forecast to affect Gosford, Wyong, Belmont and Cessnock by 10:25 pm and Newcastle City, Charlestown and Wallsend by 10:55 pm. Damaging winds are likely. Brief bursts of heavy rainfall that may lead to flash flooding in prone areas are possible. The State Emergency Service advises that people should: * Move your car under cover or away from trees. * Secure or put away loose items around your house, yard and balcony. * Keep at least 8 metres away from fallen power lines or objects that may be energised, such as fences. * Report fallen power lines to either Ausgrid (131 388), Endeavour Energy (131 003), Essential Energy (132 080) or Evoenergy (131 093) as shown on your power bill. * Keep clear of creeks and storm drains. * Don't walk, ride your bike or drive through flood water. * If you are trapped by flash flooding, seek refuge in the highest available place and ring 000 if you need rescue. * Unplug computers and appliances. * Avoid using the phone during the storm. * Stay indoors away from windows, and keep children and pets indoors as well. * For emergency help in floods and storms, ring the SES (NSW and ACT) on 132 500. The next warning is due to be issued by 10:55 pm. Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 210. The Bureau and State Emergency Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly. Severe Weather Warning for DAMAGING WINDS Central Tablelands, Southern Tablelands, Snowy Mountains, Australian Capital Territory and parts of Mid North Coast, Hunter, Illawarra, South Coast, North West Slopes and Plains and South West Slopes Forecast Districts. Issued at 4:49 pm Thursday, 23 January 2020. DAMAGING WINDS, averaging 60 to 70 km/h with peak gusts in excess of 90 km/h are possible for the Southern Tablelands, Snowy Mountains, Australian Capital Territory, Illawarra, Central Tablelands, South Coast and elevated parts of the Hunter district, including Barrington Tops. Showers and storms about parts of the South West Slopes may see wind gusts exceed 90 km/h and raised dust reducing visibility. Trees and branches in fire-affected areas may be more susceptible to falling than usual. Winds are expected to ease this evening though part of the south with winds about elevated areas of the Central Ranges and Hunter easing during early Friday. Locations which may be affected include Bombala, Thredbo, Wollongong, Nowra, Bowral, Bathurst, Katoomba, Canberra, Goulburn, Cooma and Yass. Cooma Airport observed at wind gust of 96 km/h at 9:17am Bombala observed a wind gust of 96 km/h at 9:59am Mount Ginini observed a wind gust of 91 km/h at 8:29am Nerriga observed a wind gust of 102 km/h at 12:05pm High Range observed a wind gust of 93 km/h at 3:50pm Moss Vale observed a wind gust of 91 km/h at 12:22pm The State Emergency Service advises that people should: * Move vehicles under cover or away from trees. * Secure or put away loose items around your house, yard and balcony. * Keep at least 8 metres away from fallen power lines or objects that may be energised, such as fences. * Trees that have been damaged by fire are likely to be more unstable and more likely to fall. * Report fallen power lines to either Ausgrid (131 388), Endeavour Energy (131 003), Essential Energy (132 080) or Evoenergy (131 093) as shown on your power bill. * Stay vigilant and monitor conditions. Note that the landscape may have changed following bushfires. * For emergency help in floods and storms, ring your local SES Unit on 132 500. The next Severe Weather Warning will be issued by 11:00 pm AEDT Thursday. Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 210. The Bureau and State Emergency Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly. Fire Weather WarningGreater Hunter, Greater Sydney Region, Illawarra/Shoalhaven, Far South Coast, Monaro Alpine, Southern Ranges, Central Ranges and North Western fire areas The NSW Rural Fire Service advises you to: Action your Bushfire Survival Plan now. Monitor the fire and weather situation through your local radio station, www.rfs.nsw.gov.au and www.bom.gov.au. Call 000 (Triple Zero) in an emergency. No further warnings will be issued for this event, but the situation will continue to be monitored and further warnings issued if necessary.
Severe Thunderstorm Warning for DAMAGING WINDS and HEAVY RAINFALL Hunter, North West Slopes and Plains and parts of Mid North Coast, Metropolitan, Central Tablelands and Northern Tablelands Forecast Districts. Issued at 9:45 pm Thursday, 23 January 2020. Severe thunderstorms are likely to produce damaging winds and heavy rainfall that may lead to flash flooding in the warning area over the next several hours. Locations which may be affected include Taree, Newcastle, Gosford, Armidale, Tamworth and Moree. Severe thunderstorms are no longer occurring in the Central West Slopes and Plains district and the warning for this district is CANCELLED. Tamworth AWS recorded 107 km/h wind gust at 03:50 pm. Moree AWS recorded 106 km/h wind gust at 05:20 pm. Trangie AWS recorded 92 km/h wind gust at 05:50 pm. Narrabri AWS recorded 109 km/h wind gust at 07:04 pm. Nabiac in Mid North Coast reported 63 mm rainfall between 06:30 pm and 07:00 pm. The State Emergency Service advises that people should: * Move your car under cover or away from trees. * Secure or put away loose items around your house, yard and balcony. * Keep at least 8 metres away from fallen power lines or objects that may be energised, such as fences. * Report fallen power lines to either Ausgrid (131 388), Endeavour Energy (131 003), Essential Energy (132 080) or Evoenergy (131 093) as shown on your power bill. * Trees that have been damaged by fire are likely to be more unstable and more likely to fall. * Keep clear of creeks and storm drains. * Don't walk, ride your bike or drive through flood water. * If you are trapped by flash flooding, seek refuge in the highest available place and ring 000 if you need rescue. * Be aware that run-off from rainfall in fire affected areas may behave differently and be more rapid. It may also contain debris such as ash, soil, trees and rocks. * After bushfires, heavy rain and the loss of foliage can make the ground soft and heavy, leading to a greater chance of landslides. * Unplug computers and appliances. * Avoid using the phone during the storm. * Stay indoors away from windows, and keep children and pets indoors as well. * Stay vigilant and monitor conditions. Note that the landscape may have changed following bushfires. * For emergency help in floods and storms, ring the SES (NSW and ACT) on 132 500. The next warning is due to be issued by 12:45 am Friday. Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 210. The Bureau and State Emergency Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly. Detailed Severe Thunderstorm Warning for DAMAGING WINDS and HEAVY RAINFALL Gosford/Wyong and parts of Blue Mountains/Hawkesbury, Maitland/Cessnock, Greater Newcastle and Sydney areas. Issued at 9:53 pm Thursday, 23 January 2020. The Bureau of Meteorology warns that, at 9:55 pm, severe thunderstorms were detected on the weather radar near Calga and Wollombi. These thunderstorms are moving towards the east. They are forecast to affect Gosford, Wyong, Belmont and Cessnock by 10:25 pm and Newcastle City, Charlestown and Wallsend by 10:55 pm. Damaging winds are likely. Brief bursts of heavy rainfall that may lead to flash flooding in prone areas are possible. The State Emergency Service advises that people should: * Move your car under cover or away from trees. * Secure or put away loose items around your house, yard and balcony. * Keep at least 8 metres away from fallen power lines or objects that may be energised, such as fences. * Report fallen power lines to either Ausgrid (131 388), Endeavour Energy (131 003), Essential Energy (132 080) or Evoenergy (131 093) as shown on your power bill. * Keep clear of creeks and storm drains. * Don't walk, ride your bike or drive through flood water. * If you are trapped by flash flooding, seek refuge in the highest available place and ring 000 if you need rescue. * Unplug computers and appliances. * Avoid using the phone during the storm. * Stay indoors away from windows, and keep children and pets indoors as well. * For emergency help in floods and storms, ring the SES (NSW and ACT) on 132 500. The next warning is due to be issued by 10:55 pm. Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 210. The Bureau and State Emergency Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly. Severe Weather Warning for DAMAGING WINDS Central Tablelands, Southern Tablelands, Snowy Mountains, Australian Capital Territory and parts of Mid North Coast, Hunter, Illawarra, South Coast, North West Slopes and Plains and South West Slopes Forecast Districts. Issued at 4:49 pm Thursday, 23 January 2020. DAMAGING WINDS, averaging 60 to 70 km/h with peak gusts in excess of 90 km/h are possible for the Southern Tablelands, Snowy Mountains, Australian Capital Territory, Illawarra, Central Tablelands, South Coast and elevated parts of the Hunter district, including Barrington Tops. Showers and storms about parts of the South West Slopes may see wind gusts exceed 90 km/h and raised dust reducing visibility. Trees and branches in fire-affected areas may be more susceptible to falling than usual. Winds are expected to ease this evening though part of the south with winds about elevated areas of the Central Ranges and Hunter easing during early Friday. Locations which may be affected include Bombala, Thredbo, Wollongong, Nowra, Bowral, Bathurst, Katoomba, Canberra, Goulburn, Cooma and Yass. Cooma Airport observed at wind gust of 96 km/h at 9:17am Bombala observed a wind gust of 96 km/h at 9:59am Mount Ginini observed a wind gust of 91 km/h at 8:29am Nerriga observed a wind gust of 102 km/h at 12:05pm High Range observed a wind gust of 93 km/h at 3:50pm Moss Vale observed a wind gust of 91 km/h at 12:22pm The State Emergency Service advises that people should: * Move vehicles under cover or away from trees. * Secure or put away loose items around your house, yard and balcony. * Keep at least 8 metres away from fallen power lines or objects that may be energised, such as fences. * Trees that have been damaged by fire are likely to be more unstable and more likely to fall. * Report fallen power lines to either Ausgrid (131 388), Endeavour Energy (131 003), Essential Energy (132 080) or Evoenergy (131 093) as shown on your power bill. * Stay vigilant and monitor conditions. Note that the landscape may have changed following bushfires. * For emergency help in floods and storms, ring your local SES Unit on 132 500. The next Severe Weather Warning will be issued by 11:00 pm AEDT Thursday. Warnings are also available through TV and Radio broadcasts, the Bureau's website at www.bom.gov.au or call 1300 659 210. The Bureau and State Emergency Service would appreciate warnings being broadcast regularly. Fire Weather WarningGreater Hunter, Greater Sydney Region, Illawarra/Shoalhaven, Far South Coast, Monaro Alpine, Southern Ranges, Central Ranges and North Western fire areas The NSW Rural Fire Service advises you to: Action your Bushfire Survival Plan now. Monitor the fire and weather situation through your local radio station, www.rfs.nsw.gov.au and www.bom.gov.au. Call 000 (Triple Zero) in an emergency. No further warnings will be issued for this event, but the situation will continue to be monitored and further warnings issued if necessary.
戈斯福德
部分多云
30
北风 1级
湿度:64%紫外线:0级气压1001百帕

体感:

33℃
舒适

能见度:良好

9.7km

云量:多云

36%
多云

日出日落

现在21:57

日出:06:08日落:20:05

72小时预报
1/8页

19时

部分晴

- -

20时

部分晴

- -

21时

部分多云

- -

22时

部分多云

- -

23时

部分多云

- -

00时

间歇性多云

- -

01时

大部分多云

- -

02时

多云

- -

03时

多云

- -

04时

阵雨

- -

05时

阵雨

- -

06时

阵雨

- -

07时

多云

- -

08时

大部分多云

- -

09时

多云

- -

10时

雷雨

- -

11时

多云

- -

12时

大部分多云

- -

13时

间歇性多云

- -

14时

间歇性多云

- -

15时

部分晴

- -

16时

部分晴

- -

17时

大部分晴

- -

18时

大部分晴

- -

19时

大部分晴

- -

20时

大部分晴

- -

21时

偶阵雨

- -

22时

大部分多云

- -

23时

多云

- -

00时

多云

- -

01时

多云

- -

02时

多云

- -

03时

多云

- -

04时

多云

- -

05时

阵雨

- -

06时

大部分多云

- -

07时

间歇性多云

- -

08时

偶阵雨

- -

09时

间歇性多云

- -

10时

部分晴

- -

11时

间歇性多云

- -

12时

部分晴

- -

13时

部分晴

- -

14时

部分晴

- -

15时

部分晴

- -

16时

偶阵雨

- -

17时

部分晴

- -

18时

部分晴

- -

19时

间歇性多云

- -

20时

间歇性多云

- -

21时

间歇性多云

- -

22时

间歇性多云

- -

23时

大部分多云

- -

00时

间歇性多云

- -

01时

间歇性多云

- -

02时

间歇性多云

- -

03时

间歇性多云

- -

04时

大部分多云

- -

05时

多云

- -

06时

大部分多云

- -

07时

大部分多云

- -

08时

间歇性多云

- -

09时

间歇性多云

- -

10时

大部分多云

- -

11时

雷雨

- -

12时

间歇性多云

- -

13时

间歇性多云

- -

14时

部分晴

- -

15时

间歇性多云

- -

16时

雷雨

- -

17时

多云

- -

专项预报更多>>

运动
休闲
健康
{"relative_day":"\u4eca\u5929","\u8fd0\u52a8":{"\u8dd1\u6b65":{"id":1,"name":"\u8dd1\u6b65","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5408\u5728\u6237\u5916\u8dd1\u6b65\u3002","value":6.3,"category":"\u826f\u597d","category_value":3,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u9a91\u81ea\u884c\u8f66":{"id":4,"name":"\u9a91\u81ea\u884c\u8f66","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5f88\u9002\u5408\u5728\u6237\u5916\u9a91\u81ea\u884c\u8f66\u3002","value":7.2,"category":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c","category_value":4,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u5f92\u6b65\u65c5\u884c":{"id":3,"name":"\u5f92\u6b65\u65c5\u884c","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5408\u5f92\u6b65\u65c5\u884c\u3002","value":6.9,"category":"\u826f\u597d","category_value":3,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u7f51\u7403":{"id":6,"name":"\u7f51\u7403","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5408\u6253\u7f51\u7403\u3002","value":6.3,"category":"\u826f\u597d","category_value":3,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u6ed1\u677f":{"id":7,"name":"\u6ed1\u677f","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5f88\u9002\u5408\u73a9\u6ed1\u677f\u3002","value":7.4,"category":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c","category_value":4,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u6ed1\u96ea":{"id":15,"name":"\u6ed1\u96ea","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u4e0d\u9002\u5408\u6ed1\u96ea\u3002","value":0,"category":"\u4e0d\u9002\u5b9c","category_value":1,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u4e0d\u9002\u5b9c"}},"\u4f11\u95f2":{"\u98de\u884c\u5ef6\u8bef":{"id":-3,"name":"\u98de\u884c\u5ef6\u8bef","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u975e\u5e38\u9002\u5408\u642d\u4e58\u822a\u73ed\uff01","value":10,"category":"\u4e0d\u592a\u53ef\u80fd","category_value":5,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u4e0d\u6613\u53d1\u751f"},"\u905b\u72d7":{"id":43,"name":"\u905b\u72d7","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5408\u905b\u72d7\u3002","value":6.8,"category":"\u826f\u597d","category_value":3,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u51fa\u822a":{"id":11,"name":"\u51fa\u822a","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5f88\u9002\u5408\u51fa\u822a\u3002","value":7.1,"category":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c","category_value":4,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u81ea\u9a7e\u6e38":{"id":40,"name":"\u81ea\u9a7e\u6e38","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5f88\u9002\u5408\u9a7e\u8f66\u3002","value":8.6,"category":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c","category_value":4,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u5f88\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u6237\u5916\u8fd0\u52a8":{"id":29,"name":"\u6237\u5916\u8fd0\u52a8","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5408\u6237\u5916\u8fd0\u52a8\u3002","value":6.8,"category":"\u826f\u597d","category_value":3,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u6bd4\u8f83\u9002\u5b9c"},"\u89c2\u661f":{"id":12,"name":"\u89c2\u661f","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u53ef\u4ee5\u89c2\u770b\u5929\u8c61\u3002","value":3.6,"category":"\u6709\u5229","category_value":2,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u53ef\u4ee5\u8fdb\u884c"}},"\u5065\u5eb7":{"\u54ee\u5598":{"id":23,"name":"\u54ee\u5598","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u72b6\u51b5\u53ef\u4ee5\u964d\u4f4e\u54ee\u5598\u53d1\u4f5c\u7684\u6982\u7387\uff0c\u5e76\u53ef\u51cf\u8f7b\u54ee\u5598\u7684\u4e25\u91cd\u7a0b\u5ea6\uff0c\u7f29\u77ed\u5176\u6301\u7eed\u65f6\u95f4\u3002","value":0,"category":"\u6709\u5229","category_value":1,"ascending":false,"value_desc":"\u51cf\u7f13\u54ee\u5598"},"\u7aa6\u6027\u5934\u75db":{"id":30,"name":"\u7aa6\u6027\u5934\u75db","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u72b6\u51b5\u53ef\u4ee5\u964d\u4f4e\u7aa6\u6027\u5934\u75db\u53d1\u751f\u7684\u6982\u7387\uff0c\u5e76\u53ef\u51cf\u8f7b\u5934\u75db\u7684\u4e25\u91cd\u7a0b\u5ea6\uff0c\u7f29\u77ed\u5176\u6301\u7eed\u65f6\u95f4\u3002","value":1.7,"category":"\u6709\u5229","category_value":1,"ascending":false,"value_desc":"\u4e0d\u6613\u53d1\u751f"},"\u5173\u8282\u75bc\u75db":{"id":21,"name":"\u5173\u8282\u75bc\u75db","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5f88\u5bb9\u6613\u5f15\u53d1\u5173\u8282\u75bc\u75db\u3002\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u53ef\u80fd\u4f1a\u4f7f\u5173\u8282\u75bc\u75db\u52a0\u5267\uff0c\u5e76\u5ef6\u957f\u75bc\u75db\u7684\u6301\u7eed\u65f6\u95f4\u3002\u8bf7\u9002\u5f53\u5b89\u6392\u5404\u79cd\u6d3b\u52a8\u3002","value":6.1,"category":"\u6709\u9ad8\u98ce\u9669","category_value":4,"ascending":false,"value_desc":"\u9ad8\u98ce\u9669"},"\u504f\u5934\u75db":{"id":27,"name":"\u504f\u5934\u75db","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5f88\u5bb9\u6613\u5f15\u53d1\u504f\u5934\u75db\u3002\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u53ef\u80fd\u4f1a\u4f7f\u5934\u75db\u52a0\u5267\uff0c\u5e76\u5ef6\u957f\u5176\u6301\u7eed\u65f6\u95f4\u3002\u8bf7\u9002\u5f53\u5b89\u6392\u5404\u79cd\u6d3b\u52a8\u3002","value":7.5,"category":"\u6709\u9ad8\u98ce\u9669","category_value":4,"ascending":false,"value_desc":"\u9ad8\u98ce\u9669"},"\u611f\u5192":{"id":25,"name":"\u611f\u5192","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u5bf9\u611f\u5192\u7684\u6982\u7387\u3001\u4e25\u91cd\u7a0b\u5ea6\u548c\u6301\u7eed\u65f6\u95f4\u6ca1\u6709\u660e\u663e\u5f71\u54cd\u3002","value":2.1,"category":"\u4e2d\u6027","category_value":2,"ascending":false,"value_desc":"\u65e0\u5f71\u54cd"},"\u53e3\u6e34":{"id":41,"name":"\u53e3\u6e34","text":"\u8fd9\u79cd\u5929\u6c14\u6781\u6613\u5bfc\u81f4\u8131\u6c34\u3002 \u8bf7\u9002\u5f53\u5b89\u6392\u6d3b\u52a8\uff0c\u5e76\u786e\u4fdd\u996e\u7528\u5145\u8db3\u7684\u6c34\u3002","value":10,"category":"\u6781\u5ea6","category_value":5,"ascending":true,"value_desc":"\u6781\u6613\u53d1\u751f"}}}
返回顶部